
Question on Notice
No. 773

Asked on 24 May 2005

MISS SIMPSON asked the Minister for Health (MR NUTTALL)—

QUESTION:

With reference to his answer to Question on Notice No. 774 on 18 June 2004 in relation to health services on the Sunshine Coast in which he stated “Queensland Health has recently engaged a project officer to undertake some of the community and service provider consultation required to plan the services that may be provided from this campus”—

(1) Who was engaged as a project officer and when?
(2) How much was this person paid?
(3) What organisations and individuals did this person consult with and when?
(4) Will he table their report?

ANSWER:

(1) The Nursing Director Community and Service Manager Adult Health, QE II Hospital and Health Service District was seconded to the role of Project Officer, Community Campus Developments from July to December 2004.

(2) The project officer was paid according to award requirements.

 (3) Organisations external to Queensland Health consulted were:

• Blue Care
• St Lukes
• RSL Care
• Caloundra HACC Service - Kabbali
• Sunshine Coast Division of General Practice
• Australian Breastfeeding Association
• Diabetes Association of Queensland
• Asthma Foundation
• Young Parents Program
• SCOPE - Sunshine Coast Cooloola Outreach Prevention and Education

(Domestic Violence)
This consultation occurred between July and December 2004.

(4) Information gained through this exercise will inform the detailed planning that will now occur. The Report as such, is a part of an internal planning process not a consultancy.
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